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BLDG SITE AREA m? ft2
TOTAL NET SITE AREA 7.531.6 81.069.3 CITY OF TORONTO ZONING BY-LAW NO.569-2013 BICYCLE PARKING - MINIMUM REQUIRED BY NO: LAW 569 - 2013
BLDGA | TOTAL PROPOSED GFA 34,1145 | 367,005.8 Town Houses: USE RESIDENTIAL RETALL TOTAL
F.S.I OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT 4.53 x SITE AREA RATIO | SPACES RATIO | SPACES
(3) Gross Floor Area Calculations for a Residential Building Other Than an Apartment Building
Lnurlziengerig}e/n;ieaIrechi)Sse(éakt;gory, the gross floor area of a residential building, other than an apartment BLDG A | SHORT TERM 0.07/UNIT 42 NOT REQUIRED (RETAIL 42
b - 2
(A) the floor area of the basement; [ By-law PL 130592 Mar_2018 ] LONG TERM 0.68/UNIT 404 AREA UNDER 2000 M 404
NET SITE AREA BREAKDOWN (B) the area of a void in a floor if there is a vertical clearance of more than 4.5 metres between the top of
AREA TYPE m?2 ft2 the floor below the void and the ceiling directly above it, to a maximum of 10% of the permitted TOTAL 446 446
SITE AREA 75316 81.069.3 maximum gross floor area for the building;
m— m— (C) the area of required parking spaces in the building; and
TOTAL NET SITE AREA 7:531.6 81,069.3 (D) in addition to (C) above, the area used for one additional parking space in a detached house on a BICYCLE PARKING - PROVIDED
lot with a lot frontage of more than 12.0 metres.
RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR > TOTAL
PROJECT INFORMATION SHORTTERW ] Loro TRRM
REQUIRED PROVIDED FLOOR °9 &8 0
BUILDING HEIGHT 0.00 M 42.55 M BUILDING HEIGHT DEFINITION BLDG A | YC! Aot et
CITY OF TORONTO ZONING BY-LAW NO.569-2013 UG2 0 g
BUILDING SETBACKS In the Commercial Residential Zone category, the height of a building is the distance between the established grade and the TOTAL 23 | 204 247
NORTH SETBACK 8.70 M 9.18 M elevation of the highest point of the building - -
SOUTH SETBACK 1.00 M 3.04 M . _ _ N (001 LOLPAS LR = 1270
EAST SETBAGCK 290 M 3.36M Height of Elements for Functional Operation of a Building:
WEST SETBACK 4.50 M 4.95 M In the Residential Zone category, the following equipment and structures on the roof of a building may exceed the permitted
maximum height for that building by 5.0 metres, subject to regulation 10.5.40.10(4):
LANDSCAPE BUFFER NORTH 3.00 M 3.00M A ] ) dfor the functional i ¢ the buildi h ectrical. utii hamical and flat ] )
- . equipment used for the functional operation of the building, such as electrical, utility, mechanical and ventilation equipment,
LOADING SPACE LIYPE ©LOADING SPACE except that skylights may only exceed the height by 1.0 metres; [ By-law: PL130592 Mar 2018 |
ESTABLISHED GRADE 120.94 M
B. structures or parts of the building used for the functional operation of the building, such as enclosed stairwells, roof access,
maintenance equipment storage, elevator shafts, chimneys, vents, and water supply facilities, and
GROSS FLOOR AREA SUMMARY C. ?tf)r%ctureis that enclose, screen or cover the elements listed in (A) and (B) above, if the building has a height greater than AMENITY AREAS REQUIRED & PROVIDED TOTAL FLOOR AREA SUMMARY
BLDG USE GFA FSI - mewes. e REQUIRED FROVIDED TOTAL FLOOR AREA
RATIO m? ft2 RATIO m?2 ft2 FLOORS
Al s 1.20 1.46 m? ft?
zﬁgﬁg_TAL NON-RESIDENTIAL 18::2 11532 81: S TAR S R P T TOY BLDG A e m2/UNIT e i mZIUNIT i o Jez UG 12,1375 130,754
- — . - CITY OF TORONTO ZONING BY-LAW NO.569-2013 OUTDOOR AMENITY 2.80 1660.4 17 872 3.20 1899.3 20.444 FLOOR 1-FLOOR 13| 36,245.5 390,143
BLDG A . . L . . mz/UNIT AN ’ m?/UNIT U ’ MPH 329.6 3,548
RESIDENTIAL 593 UNITS 32,881.3 353,931 4.36 Means the average elevation of the ground measured at the two points where the projection of the required minimum front yard TOTAL 28.722.5 524 445
INDOOR AMENITY 159.2 1,713 0.03 setback line is 0.01 metres past each side lot line. TOTAL AMENITY mzlu‘mg 23720 | 25532 m21u4r:ﬁ; 2,7700| 29,816 L2 ’
SUBTOTAL RESIDENTIAL 33,040.4 355,644 4.38
SUB TOTAL 34,127.6 367,347 4.53
TOTAL 34,127.6 367,347 4.53
GROSS FLOOR AREA BREAKDOWN AMENITY AREA BREAKDOWN TOTAL FLOOR AREA
# OF RESIDENTIAL RETAIL TOTAL GFA OUTDOOR INDOOR AREA EXCLUSIONS TOTAL FLOOR AREA
FLOOR UNITS TOTAL RESIDENTIAL TOTAL RETAIL (TFA - EXCLUSIONS) AMENITY AMENITY
SALEABLE GARBAGE NON-SALEABLE RETAIL RETAIL SERVICE GFA+INDOOR AMENITY+EXCL.
m? ft2 m? ft2 m? ft2 m? ft2 m? ft2 m2 ft2 m2 ft2 m? ft2 m? ft2 m?2 ft2 m? ft2 m? ft2
uG2 75.6 814 75.6 814 75.6 814 5,998.0 64,562 6,073.6 65,376
uG1 70.2 756 70.2 756 70.2 756 6,003.6 64,622 6,073.8 65,378
FLOOR 1 11 604.8 6,510 203.5 2,190 661.8 7,124 1,470.1 15,824 1,038.8 11,182 48.4 521 1,087.2 11,703 2,557.3 27,526 1,239.8 13,345 691.5 7,443 578.9 6,231 3,827.7 41,201
FLOOR 2 62 3,044.5 32,771 326.5 3,514 3,371.0 36,285 3,371.0 36,285 103.1 1,110 3,474.1 37,395
FLOOR 3 66 3,198.2 34,425 335.0 3,605 3,5633.1 38,030 3,5633.1 38,030 103.1 1,110 3,636.3 39,140
FLOOR 4 66 3,197.7 34,420 334.9 3,605 3,5632.6 38,025 3,5632.6 38,025 103.0 1,109 3,635.7 39,134
FLOOR 5 60 3,040.3 32,725 315.3 3,394 3,355.6 36,119 3,355.6 36,119 96.8 1,042 3,452.4 37,161
FLOOR 6 59 2,843.7 30,609 311.2 3,350 3,154.9 33,959 3,154.9 33,959 96.7 1,041 3,251.6 35,000
BLDG A FLOOR 7 53 2,663.6 28,670 300.4 3,233 2,963.9 31,903 2,963.9 31,903 96.7 1,041 3,060.6 32,944
FLOOR 8 39 1,876.7 20,201 235.2 2,532 2,111.9 22,733 2,111.9 22,733 398.4 4,289 179.3 1,929 83.9 903 2,375.1 25,565
FLOOR 9 38 1,796.3 19,335 163.9 1,764 1,960.2 21,099 1,960.2 21,099 261.1 2,810 57.5 619 2,017.7 21,718
FLOOR 10 38 1,807.8 19,459 152.4 1,640 1,960.2 21,099 1,960.2 21,099 57.5 619 2,017.7 21,718
FLOOR 11 38 1,793.3 19,303 152.3 1,640 1,945.6 20,943 1,945.6 20,943 57.5 619 2,003.2 21,562
FLOOR 12 37 1,743.4 18,765 152.2 1,638 1,895.5 20,403 1,895.5 20,403 57.5 619 1,953.1 21,023
FLOOR 13 26 1,337.2 14,393 141.8 1,526 1,479.0 15,920 1,479.0 15,920 61.5 662 1,540.5 16,582
MPH 1.8 19 1.8 19 1.8 19 327.8 3,528 329.6 3,548
EXCESS INDOOR AMENITY
(INCLUDED IN GFA) 159.2 1,713 159.2 1,713
TOTAL 593 28,947.337 | 311,586.678 203.484 2,190.287 3,730.447 40,154.215 33,040.421 | 355,644.284 1,038.839 11,181.971 48.374 520.697 1,087.213 11,702.668 34,127.634 | 367,346.952 1,899.274 20,443.620 870.752 9,372.702 13,883.309 149,438.753 48,722.542 524,445.303
TOTAL (ROUNDED) 593 28,947.3 311,587 203.5 2,190 3,730.4 40,154 33,040.4 355,644 1,038.8 11,182 48.4 521 1,087.2 11,703 34,127.6 367,347 1,899.3 20,444 870.8 9,373 13,883.3 149,439 48,722.5 524,445
SALEABLE UNIT MIX PROVIDED BARRIER FREE UNIT BREAKDOWN EFFECTIVE CAR PARKSING SPACES (USED TO CALCULATOE ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED)O . . —
USE RATIO (MIN. NUMBER OF UNIT EFFECTIVE SPACE
BLDC FLOOR JOTAL AVC. UNIT SIZE BLDG FLOOR STUDIO 1B 1B+D 2B 3B TOTAL STUDIO 0.7 SPACES PER UNIT ( ) o0 37
STUDIO 1B 1B+2D 1B+D 2B 2B+D 3B m?2 ft2 FLOOR 1 :
FLOOR 1 p y = y ” ” 55.0 502 BLDG A | 1 BED UNIT 0.8 SPACES PER UNIT 315 253
: FLOOR 2 2 3 3 1 1 10 2 BED UNIT 0.9 SPACES PER UNIT 94 84
FLOOR 2 10 24 1 13 5 1 8 62 49.1 529 FLOOR 3 > 3 3 y y 10 3 BED UNIT 1.1 SPACES PER UNIT 60 66
FLOOR 3 11 27 1 14 3 1 9 66 48.5 522 FLOOR 4 > 3 3 y 1 10 TOTAL RESIDENTIAL EFFECTIVE PARKING SPACES 593 490
FLOOR 4 11 27 1 14 3 1 9 66 48.5 522 CLOOR 5 > 5 3 p 1 2
FLOOR 5 1 21 1 11 6 1 9 60 50.7 545 FLOOR 6 3 7 3 p 1 2 EFFECTIVE VISITORS PARKING SPACES (USED TO CALCULATE ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED)
FLOOR 6 12 29 1 11 8 1 4 59 48.2 519 CATEGORY RATIO (MIN.) NUMBER OF UNITS SPACES REQUIRED
——— - ” . . 1 . = 3 v FLOOR 7 2 5 2 1 1 11 BLDGA [VISITOR 0.1 PER UNIT 593 59
: FLOOR 8 1 2 2 1 6 TOTAL EFFECTIVE VISITOR PARKING SPACES 59
FLOOR 8 8 15 1 5 7 3 39 48.1 518 CLOOR 9 1 1 > 2
FLOOR 9 11 12 1 4 7 2 1 38 47.3 509 BLDGA I oor 10 1 1 > 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
BLDG A | FLOOR 10 11 11 1 4 8 2 1 38 47.6 512 FLOOR 11 1 1 > 7 CATEGORY RATIO (MIN.) NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED
EFFECTIVE PARKING
FLOOR 11 11 12 3 9 2 1 38 47.2 508 FLOOR 12 1 y y 3
FOR MORE THAN 100 | © ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PLUS 1
FLOOR 12 1 12 g ! ! & el Ard U FLOOR 13 3 1 1 1 6 BLDG A | EFFECTIVE PARKING | ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY 490 + 59 = 549 5+ 10
FLOOR 13 6 4 2 10 4 26 51.4 554 SPACES 50 EFFECTIVE PARKING SPACES OR PART
THEREOF IN EXCESS OF 100
SUBTOTAL 20 29 20 16 7 o TOTAL ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 15
SUBTOTAL 124 208 8 99 80 14 60 R TOTAL PROVIDED >0 79 6 Z
TOTAL UNITS 124 Sl o 80 RATIO PROVIDED |  16.1% 15.6% 16.3% 12.5% 15.51% VISIOTORS PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
o) o) o) 0, 0, 0, o, o,
UNIT MIX 20.9% 35.1% 1.3% 16.7% 13.5% 2.4% 10.1% 100.0% o e TOTAL REQUIRED 19 48 15 9 Y CATEGORY RATIO (MIN.) NUMBER OF UNITS SPACES REQUIRED
UNIT MIX TOTAL 20.9% 53.1% 15.9% 10.1% 100.0% 2 VISITOR PARKIN PACES PL ]
AVG UNIT SIZE 32.0 42.8 61.3 51.0 61.0 69.1 78.0 m?
AVG UNIT SIZE TOTAL 32.0 45.9 62.2 78.0 m? VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED = TOTAL REQUIRED VISITOR PARKING SPACES 31
FLOOR VISITOR RETAIL RESIDENTIAL CAR SHARE TOTAL
BLDGA | UG1 31 4 108 4 153
UG 2 151 157
TOTAL 31 4 259 4 298
ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED EV PARKING PROVIDED
USE USE
FLOOR TOTAL FLOOR TOTAL
VISITOR RESIDENTIAL VISITOR RETAIL RESIDENTIAL
BLDGA | UG 1 5 5 10 BLDGA | UG 1 2 2 59 63
UG 2 13 13 TOTAL 2 2 59 63
TOTAL 5 18 23
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Architects Inc. The contractor must verify and accept responsibility for all dimensions and conditions
on site and must notify Turner Fleischer Architects Inc. of any variations from the supplied
information. This drawing is not to be scaled. The architect is not responsible for the accuracy of
survey, structural, mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer to the
appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the work. Construction must conform to all
applicable codes and requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor working from
drawings not specifically marked 'For Construction' must assume full responsibility and bear costs
for any corrections or damages resulting from his work.
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10 | METAL PANEL - DARK GREY

11 | METAL PANEL - BRASS

12 | LOUVERS - DARK GREY
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